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Race: Men Division 2 - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 C/C 197 10 2 3 4 6 12 14 24 40 42 50

2 HOL 198 10 1 5 8 10 16 17 21 34 39 47

3 RAN 242 10 7 9 13 18 19 26 32 37 38 43

4 CRO 492 10 11 15 22 23 46 48 56 87 90 94

5 FUL 543 10 30 33 36 54 55 62 66 67 68 72

6 K&P 547 10 20 27 29 31 45 53 57 92 96 97

7 WAL 618 10 28 35 44 58 64 74 76 77 78 84

8 SOC 697 10 25 49 59 60 61 81 85 89 93 95

9 STR 757 10 51 52 69 75 80 82 83 86 88 91

10 W/W 759 10 41 63 65 70 71 73 79 98 99 100
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Race: Men Division 2 - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 RAN 106 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 15 22 23 25

2 C/C 135 10 7 8 9 10 11 16 17 18 19 20

3 HOL 259 10 12 13 14 21 27 29 30 31 37 45

4 FUL 491 10 24 26 44 46 48 51 57 60 67 68

5 SOC 514 10 33 34 36 38 40 42 62 64 72 *

6 CRO 613 10 39 47 50 52 59 65 69 75 78 79

7 WAL 666 10 28 35 41 43 63 84 * * * *

8 STR 677 10 32 49 53 71 73 76 77 81 82 83

9 W/W 696 10 54 55 58 61 66 70 74 80 85 *

10 K&P 893 10 56 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 93.0
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Race: Men Division 2 - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 292 Jack Kavanagh SEN HOL 26:45

2 2 Rui Yong Soh SEN C/C 28:34

3 60 Rory Bradford SEN C/C 28:39

4 1 Joshua Mitchell SEN C/C 28:48

5 293 Harry Lawson SEN HOL 29:14

6 64 William Crudgington SEN C/C 29:23

7 434 Joe Killip SEN RAN 29:28

8 297 Chris Blackburn V50 HOL 29:32

9 444 Peter Robins SEN RAN 29:37

10 294 Ben Hall V35 HOL 29:49

11 138 Phil Symonds V35 CRO 29:55

12 72 David Taylor V35 C/C 29:57

13 431 James Hall SEN RAN 30:02

14 38 Charlie Mason SEN C/C 30:12

15 123 Douglas Aikman U20 CRO 30:15

16 325 Lyndon Marfell V35 HOL 30:18

17 296 Luke Davis V40 HOL 30:21

18 445 Jonathan Smith V35 RAN 30:34

19 436 Marc Leyshon V40 RAN 30:50

20 384 Michael Huntley V35 K&P 30:54

21 298 Patrick Wightman V35 HOL 30:55

22 130 Isaac Flanagan SEN CRO 31:00

23 143 Luke Wakeling SEN CRO 31:04

24 7 Stefan Rozmanowski SEN C/C 31:07

25 630 Philip Coales SEN SOC 31:09

26 442 Joshua Reed SEN RAN 31:11

27 380 Nathan D'Haese U20 K&P 31:11

28 692 Craig Jarman V35 WAL 31:14

29 385 Matthew Hyett V40 K&P 31:17

30 212 Callum Mason SEN FUL 31:17

31 377 Matt Atkins V45 K&P 31:19

32 435 David Lawley V40 RAN 31:21

33 203 Dan Mahoney SEN FUL 31:29

34 291 James Ellis V40 HOL 31:31

35 706 Duncan Woolmer V40 WAL 31:33

36 195 Grant Taylor SEN FUL 31:38

37 437 Ross Macdonald V35 RAN 31:43

38 441 David Ready SEN RAN 31:46

39 311 Christian Lee SEN HOL 31:51

40 8 Adrian Dixon SEN C/C 31:52

41 743 David Sharman V40 W/W 31:53

42 25 Martin Bell V35 C/C 31:55

43 438 Edward Mockett V45 RAN 31:58

44 694 Jani Kraner V40 WAL 32:00

45 428 Chris Davidson V35 RAN 32:01

46 390 Rory Steele SEN K&P 32:02

47 135 Scott Miller V35 CRO 32:03

48 295 Steve Aish V45 HOL 32:04

49 121 Tom Baxter SEN CRO 32:11

50 452 James Whistler V35 RAN 32:15

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 616 Andrew Aitken V45 SOC 32:16

52 19 Justin Goreing SEN C/C 32:18

53 553 Dan Strang V35 STR 32:19

54 555 Thomas Ziegel SEN STR 32:21

55 379 Simon Campbell V45 K&P 32:24

56 426 Graham Brook V45 RAN 32:27

57 451 Graham Weller V50 RAN 32:33

58 202 Dylan Williams SEN FUL 32:35

59 242 Graham Pattle V35 FUL 32:42

60 127 Kyron-Bailee Burke U20 CRO 32:43

61 378 Sean Brown SEN K&P 32:44

62 698 Alfie Pike U20 WAL 32:49

63 439 Joel Peirson-Hagger SEN RAN 32:51

64 619 Harry Madgwick Lawton SEN SOC 33:00

65 432 Mark Herbert V40 RAN 33:02

66 5 Sam Robinson SEN C/C 33:02

67 65 Evan Carter SEN C/C 33:03

68 67 Jack Bagness SEN C/C 33:07

69 620 James Rhodes SEN SOC 33:10

70 32 Sean Holohan V35 C/C 33:17

71 623 Lee Flanagan V50 SOC 33:17

72 31 Jack Simpson SEN C/C 33:18

73 196 Will Thompson SEN FUL 33:19

74 300 Christopher Collins V40 HOL 33:22

75 744 Simon Bernard V40 W/W 33:23

76 704 Robert Smith V35 WAL 33:25

77 736 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 33:26

78 302 Dan Mann V45 HOL 33:29

79 303 Nick Morrison V45 HOL 33:29

80 211 Guy Levy SEN FUL 33:32

81 213 Ash Broom V35 FUL 33:32

82 194 Thomas Curtis V45 FUL 33:33

83 548 Pavel Przepiorski V35 STR 33:36

84 448 Sergio Stillacci V50 RAN 33:40

85 59 Jack Bradford SEN C/C 33:44

86 752 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 33:51

87 746 Nick McKay V45 W/W 33:53

88 233 Nick Thomas SEN FUL 33:55

89 755 Harry Chappell SEN W/W 33:59

90 713 Robert Lovegrove SEN WAL 34:01

91 557 Ben Osborn V45 STR 34:03

92 688 Clinton de Tarnowsky V50 WAL 34:07

93 691 Jonathan Hiorns V35 WAL 34:07

94 689 Nicholas Grobler V40 WAL 34:11

95 30 Jake Collinson SEN C/C 34:21

96 10 Rory Smith SEN C/C 34:22

97 737 Simon Wright V35 W/W 34:23

98 560 Austin Molnar SEN STR 34:27

99 21 Gavin Brandie V45 C/C 34:29

100 624 Marc Burrows V35 SOC 34:33
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 556 Alex Wilson V45 STR 34:38

102 28 Jonathan Wynne SEN C/C 34:40

103 529 Donovan Duffy V45 STR 34:42

104 17 Sonny Williams SEN C/C 34:42

105 309 Tom Thornley SEN HOL 34:44

106 702 Richard Singleton V45 WAL 34:52

107 625 Martin Filer V45 SOC 35:02

108 517 Paul Bowden V45 STR 35:07

109 132 Ashley George V35 CRO 35:08

110 447 Stewart Stanton SEN RAN 35:09

111 567 Mark Coop V45 STR 35:12

112 70 Fergus MacMillan SEN C/C 35:12

113 629 Peter Mills V35 SOC 35:12

114 35 Jack Rathborn V35 C/C 35:13

115 125 Glenn Barden V35 CRO 35:14

116 518 James Bowell V40 STR 35:15

117 429 Ed Forbes V45 RAN 35:18

118 204 Tom Sherry SEN FUL 35:20

119 26 Jacques Vander SEN C/C 35:22

120 446 Julian Smith V60 RAN 35:25

121 15 David Hooton SEN C/C 35:25

122 222 Ben Cameron V40 FUL 35:25

123 308 Ben Stradling V40 HOL 35:28

124 24 Ellis Diamanti SEN C/C 35:29

125 382 Hagop Derian V40 K&P 35:31

126 697 Chris Ness V50 WAL 35:32

127 323 Oscar Voller SEN HOL 35:45

128 618 Erik Schrijnemaekers V40 SOC 35:49

129 131 Joe Gambie U20 CRO 35:51

130 321 Jonathan Blackburn V45 HOL 35:51

131 316 Aziouz Lammali V60 HOL 35:52

132 549 Roy Reeder V55 STR 36:08

133 633 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 36:15

134 73 Robert Downs ? C/C 36:23

135 449 Gary Taylor V45 RAN 36:24

136 632 Simon Ambrosi V45 SOC 36:26

137 634 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 36:31

138 391 Alex Thomas V35 K&P 36:32

139 58 Joram Keijser SEN C/C 36:32

140 708 Charlie Hobbs SEN WAL 36:34

141 626 Matthew Stone V60 SOC 36:36

142 305 Julien Paillard V40 HOL 36:39

143 621 Jason Gallagher V35 SOC 36:48

144 124 Jacob Armstrong-Plieth V50 CRO 36:51

145 622 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 36:53

146 696 Jamie McLoughlin V45 WAL 36:56

147 443 James Ritchie V50 RAN 36:58

148 14 Joss Thomas SEN C/C 36:58

149 617 Andy Perks V50 SOC 37:06

150 11 Michael Bradley SEN C/C 37:07

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 700 Oliver Sayner V35 WAL 37:11

152 227 Tim Haughton SEN FUL 37:16

153 376 Andy Arbour V50 K&P 37:19

154 324 Angus Henderson V45 HOL 37:20

155 440 Neil Rae V50 RAN 37:23

156 215 Tim Woodman SEN FUL 37:24

157 139 Mike Smalley V40 CRO 37:25

158 66 Matthew Iredale SEN C/C 37:28

159 330 Paul Mutter SEN HOL 37:33

160 313 Rob Jupp V50 HOL 37:34

161 314 Andrew Cornish V55 HOL 37:39

162 306 Paul Ramsier V60 HOL 37:41

163 243 Arjun Sandhu SEN FUL 37:45

164 450 Mike Thomas V50 RAN 37:54

165 757 Sam Korsen SEN W/W 37:56

166 57 John Hutchinson V45 C/C 37:58

167 566 Robert Chambers V45 STR 38:00

168 328 Sam Long U20 HOL 38:03

169 312 David Hyman V45 HOL 38:11

170 18 Christopher Williams V45 C/C 38:17

171 754 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 38:33

172 142 Will Lyon Tupman SEN CRO 38:41

173 740 Simon Adams V60 W/W 38:50

174 192 Hubert Brandts V55 FUL 38:56

175 433 Hadi Khatamizadeh V45 RAN 38:58

176 180 Matthew Kiernan V35 CRO 39:06

177 554 Martin Vivian V50 STR 39:42

178 747 Phil Mcelhinney V55 W/W 39:49

179 315 Alex Hunter V45 HOL 39:55

180 759 Ben Haworth V40 W/W 40:00

181 394 Peter Wilkins V45 K&P 40:12

182 199 James McKenzie SEN FUL 40:14

183 748 Andy Allan V40 W/W 40:17

184 16 Robert Ellis SEN C/C 40:26

185 320 Daniel Cundill V50 HOL 40:36

186 322 Dominic Carpenter V40 HOL 40:45

187 329 Steve Gregrory V45 HOL 40:45

188 122 Neil Aikman V50 CRO 40:57

189 327 patrick dunford V35 HOL 41:01

190 226 Fredrik Grath V40 FUL 41:04

191 750 Alastair Baker V35 W/W 41:12

192 631 Robert Zietz V65 SOC 41:21

193 687 Christopher Coppellotti V55 WAL 41:30

194 636 Jon Dean V65 SOC 41:44

195 172 Dominic Watson V50 CRO 41:46

196 749 Tim Ross V45 W/W 41:55

197 198 Ben Cockshull SEN FUL 42:36

198 200 Trevor Ingram V45 FUL 42:36

199 137 Colin Oxlade V65 CRO 43:00

200 738 Gary Forde V55 W/W 43:06
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 558 Mark Pichler V55 STR 43:09

202 627 Mick Turner V60 SOC 43:11

203 559 Richard Gray V60 STR 44:03

204 756 Alex Baker SEN W/W 44:04

205 55 Rhi Leadbeater V45 C/C 44:13

206 144 Luke Hill SEN CRO 44:21

207 562 John Taylor V65 STR 44:23

208 521 Simon Brazil V55 STR 44:43

209 133 Terry Lapins V35 CRO 44:49

210 136 James Moore V50 CRO 45:34

211 745 Giorgio Santini V45 W/W 45:37

212 208 Monty Dove SEN FUL 46:39

213 209 Denny Giuggioloni SEN FUL 46:39

214 317 John Holmes V70 HOL 48:16

215 564 Ed Randall V55 STR 48:20

216 563 Roger Wilson V60 STR 48:43

217 541 Michael Hutchinson V65 STR 48:48

218 705 Martin Willis V50 WAL 48:49

219 23 Paul Dodounou V50 C/C 48:36

220 739 Ralph Gilbert V50 W/W 50:07

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Division 2 - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
17 296 Luke Davis V40 HOL 30:21

19 436 Marc Leyshon V40 RAN 30:50

29 385 Matthew Hyett V40 K&P 31:17

31 377 Matt Atkins V45 K&P 31:19

32 435 David Lawley V40 RAN 31:21

34 291 James Ellis V40 HOL 31:31

35 706 Duncan Woolmer V40 WAL 31:33

41 743 David Sharman V40 W/W 31:53

43 438 Edward Mockett V45 RAN 31:58

44 694 Jani Kraner V40 WAL 32:00

48 295 Steve Aish V45 HOL 32:04

51 616 Andrew Aitken V45 SOC 32:16

55 379 Simon Campbell V45 K&P 32:24

56 426 Graham Brook V45 RAN 32:27

65 432 Mark Herbert V40 RAN 33:02

74 300 Christopher Collins V40 HOL 33:22

75 744 Simon Bernard V40 W/W 33:23

78 302 Dan Mann V45 HOL 33:29

79 303 Nick Morrison V45 HOL 33:29

82 194 Thomas Curtis V45 FUL 33:33

87 746 Nick McKay V45 W/W 33:53

91 557 Ben Osborn V45 STR 34:03

94 689 Nicholas Grobler V40 WAL 34:11

99 21 Gavin Brandie V45 C/C 34:29

101 556 Alex Wilson V45 STR 34:38

103 529 Donovan Duffy V45 STR 34:42

106 702 Richard Singleton V45 WAL 34:52

107 625 Martin Filer V45 SOC 35:02

108 517 Paul Bowden V45 STR 35:07

111 567 Mark Coop V45 STR 35:12

116 518 James Bowell V40 STR 35:15

117 429 Ed Forbes V45 RAN 35:18

122 222 Ben Cameron V40 FUL 35:25

123 308 Ben Stradling V40 HOL 35:28

125 382 Hagop Derian V40 K&P 35:31

128 618 Erik Schrijnemaekers V40 SOC 35:49

130 321 Jonathan Blackburn V45 HOL 35:51

135 449 Gary Taylor V45 RAN 36:24

136 632 Simon Ambrosi V45 SOC 36:26

142 305 Julien Paillard V40 HOL 36:39

145 622 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 36:53

146 696 Jamie McLoughlin V45 WAL 36:56

154 324 Angus Henderson V45 HOL 37:20

157 139 Mike Smalley V40 CRO 37:25

166 57 John Hutchinson V45 C/C 37:58

167 566 Robert Chambers V45 STR 38:00

169 312 David Hyman V45 HOL 38:11

170 18 Christopher Williams V45 C/C 38:17

171 754 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 38:33

175 433 Hadi Khatamizadeh V45 RAN 38:58

# Num Name Age Club Time
179 315 Alex Hunter V45 HOL 39:55

180 759 Ben Haworth V40 W/W 40:00

181 394 Peter Wilkins V45 K&P 40:12

183 748 Andy Allan V40 W/W 40:17

186 322 Dominic Carpenter V40 HOL 40:45

187 329 Steve Gregrory V45 HOL 40:45

190 226 Fredrik Grath V40 FUL 41:04

196 749 Tim Ross V45 W/W 41:55

198 200 Trevor Ingram V45 FUL 42:36

205 55 Rhi Leadbeater V45 C/C 44:13

211 745 Giorgio Santini V45 W/W 45:37
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Race: Men Division 2 - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
8 297 Chris Blackburn V50 HOL 29:32

57 451 Graham Weller V50 RAN 32:33

71 623 Lee Flanagan V50 SOC 33:17

84 448 Sergio Stillacci V50 RAN 33:40

92 688 Clinton de Tarnowsky V50 WAL 34:07

126 697 Chris Ness V50 WAL 35:32

132 549 Roy Reeder V55 STR 36:08

137 634 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 36:31

144 124 Jacob Armstrong-Plieth V50 CRO 36:51

147 443 James Ritchie V50 RAN 36:58

149 617 Andy Perks V50 SOC 37:06

153 376 Andy Arbour V50 K&P 37:19

155 440 Neil Rae V50 RAN 37:23

160 313 Rob Jupp V50 HOL 37:34

161 314 Andrew Cornish V55 HOL 37:39

164 450 Mike Thomas V50 RAN 37:54

174 192 Hubert Brandts V55 FUL 38:56

177 554 Martin Vivian V50 STR 39:42

178 747 Phil Mcelhinney V55 W/W 39:49

185 320 Daniel Cundill V50 HOL 40:36

188 122 Neil Aikman V50 CRO 40:57

193 687 Christopher Coppellotti V55 WAL 41:30

195 172 Dominic Watson V50 CRO 41:46

200 738 Gary Forde V55 W/W 43:06

201 558 Mark Pichler V55 STR 43:09

208 521 Simon Brazil V55 STR 44:43

210 136 James Moore V50 CRO 45:34

215 564 Ed Randall V55 STR 48:20

218 705 Martin Willis V50 WAL 48:49

219 23 Paul Dodounou V50 C/C 48:36

220 739 Ralph Gilbert V50 W/W 50:07

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Division 2 - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
120 446 Julian Smith V60 RAN 35:25

131 316 Aziouz Lammali V60 HOL 35:52

133 633 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 36:15

141 626 Matthew Stone V60 SOC 36:36

162 306 Paul Ramsier V60 HOL 37:41

173 740 Simon Adams V60 W/W 38:50

192 631 Robert Zietz V65 SOC 41:21

194 636 Jon Dean V65 SOC 41:44

199 137 Colin Oxlade V65 CRO 43:00

202 627 Mick Turner V60 SOC 43:11

203 559 Richard Gray V60 STR 44:03

207 562 John Taylor V65 STR 44:23

214 317 John Holmes V70 HOL 48:16

216 563 Roger Wilson V60 STR 48:43

217 541 Michael Hutchinson V65 STR 48:48

# Num Name Age Club Time



powered byPage 10

About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

